Fireworks”), is the best responsive proposal and is acceptable to this Council. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF AVON LAKE, STATE OF OHIO: 

Section No. 1: That the proposal by American Fireworks to provide the 

Fireworks Display for the contract price of thirty-two thousand five hundred dollars 
($32,500) is hereby accepted. 

Section No. 2: That the Mayor is authorized and directed to execute and deliver 

on behalf of the City a contract with American Fireworks for the Fireworks Display, 
such contract to be on terms and conditions acceptable to the Mayor and approved by